

Proclamation

The goal of the Itasca Heart Project is to educate all residents of Itasca County about heart disease, to make them aware of their personal risk of heart disease and to provide services to assist them in living more "heart healthy" lives; and WHE REAS:

The Itasca Heart Project was founded locally by residents of Itasca County concerned WHE REAS: about the health and welfare of their own people; and

The Itasca Heart Project will be visible all over the county for at least two years -at community events, in grocery stores and restaurants, in the workplace, at public health screenings and in medical clinics; and WHE IREAS:

The Itasca Heart Project's primary objective is to improve the quality of life for the people of Itasca County, not to establish research data; and WHE FREAS:

Because Itasca County has among the highest rate of hospital admission for heart disease in the State of Minnesota, the Itasca Heart Project is urging all residents to "Attack Back!" against heart disease; WHER EAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the fourth day of January 1989 to be

ITASCA HEART PROJECT DAY

in Miranesota in honor of the commencement of the Itasca Heart Project.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereuite set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-second day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

JAN271989

Secretary of State